
OIG Recovery Act Monthly Report

SSA OIG Monthly Recovery Report DEC 2011.xls Page 1

Reporting OIG: Social Security Administration - 
Month Ending 12/31/2011

No. Type of Training Target 
Audience Title of Training

Training 
Location (City, 

State)

Date of 
Training

Length of 
Training 
(hours)

Number of 
Participants

Hours of 
Training 
Provided 
(length x 

participants)

Cost of 
Training

1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
15 0

TOTAL 0 0

No. Organization to which 
Outreach Provided

Number of 
Organizations 
Represented 
at Outreach 

Session

Description of 
Outreach

Outreach 
Location (City, 

State)

Date of 
Outreach

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

OUTREACH ACTIVITIES

TRAINING ACTIVITIES
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	Training-Outreach Activities

